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TEMPORADA

2011-2012

RELACIO D’ARBITRES
LLIGA ACB

Nowswne

AMOROS PORRINI, XAVIER
CARDUS FLAQUE, ANNA

GUIRAO CANO, LLUIS

MARTIN BERTRAN, JOSE ANTONIO
MITJANA LECHUGA, JUAN CARLOS
MUNAR BANON, PERE

PEREA LORENTE, OSCAR
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FceQ  de Basquetbol

TEMPORADA RELACIO D’ARBITRES
2011-2012 LLIGA LEB

ALIAGA SOLE, JORDI

MAS CAGIDE, VICTOR

MILLERA MAS, JAVIER

OYON CAUQUI, JUAN DE DIOS

PAGAN BARO, JOSE ANTONIO

PLA GIMENEZ, JOSEP

RUPEREZ VIELBA, FERNANDO

SANCHEZ ARDID, ALBERTO

. VAZQUEZ GARCIA, JOSE

10. ZAMORA RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO MANUEL

©oeNOOA®WDE
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TEMPORADA RELACIO D’ARBITRES
2011-2012 LLIGA EBA

BARTOLOME GUILLEN, JORDI

CANLE SEOANE, ANTONIO
CARMONA DIEZ, HECTOR

FEIXA IBANEZ, JORDI

GIRBAL BRUGADA, XAVIER
HERNANDEZ PRIMS, DAVID

JEREZ MAURESO, RICARD

LACASTA BERGUA, FERNANDO

. LATORRE AGUILAR, MARC

10.LOPEZ FALDER, JESUS

11.MARIN RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO ASIS
12. MARTINEZ MOMBIELA, SERGI
13.MING MARTINEZ, ALEX

14.OLIVARES BERNABEU, JOSEP MARIA
15.PADROS FELIU, ARNAU

16.POSSE BENITEZ, CARLOS
17.RODRIGUEZ ARIAS, LUCAS
18.SANCHEZ BAU, MIGUEL ANGEL
19.SOTO MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL

©oeNOOA®WDE
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2011-2012

RELACIO D’ARBITRES
LLIGA COPA CATALUNYA

ALVAREZ REDONDO, XAVIER
ATIENZAR LIRIO, RAUL
BALLANO MACIAS, SERGIO
BARBERO SANCHEZ, DANIEL
BERASALUCE ORTIZ, XAVIER
CANO VIVAN, RAMON
CASALS CARRILLO, JOAN
CASAS GALLEGO, VICTOR ANGEL
CASAS GURRI, LAURA
. CAYUELA PINO, CRISTIAN
. CONTRERAS AGUILERA, GABRIEL
. CUBERO LUQUE, LORENZO JESUS
. DALMASES BATLLORI, MARTI
. DOS SANTOS DIEGUEZ, CARLOS
. FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, MIQUEL
. FERRER HERNANDEZ, SERGIO
. FIGUEREDO BENEDI, ALBERTO
. FRIAS DELGADO, DAVID
. GALLARDO RIVILLA, JOSE LUIS
. GARCIA PAVILLARD, ALEJANDRO
. GORDILLO BUENO, ANTONI
. GOTSENS GUERRERO, XAVIER
. GUTIERREZ FERNANDEZ, HECTOR
. GUZMAN, IVAR
. HERNANDO PRIOR, MARTA
. HORMIGO CASELLES, ABRAHAM
. HUERTAS VAQUERIZO, ] MANEL
. KANLICH, ENES
. LANZA TORTOSA, XAVIER
. LOPEZ ENDRINO, JESUS

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

LOPEZ MARTINEZ, CLEMENTE
LOPEZ RIBES, OSCAR MANEL
LOPEZ VAN HEES, SALVADOR
MARTINEZ BUTXACA, KILIAN
MARTINEZ PARDO, ALBERT
MARTINEZ PEGUERO, ENRIQUE
MARTOS DIAZ, IMMA

MATA MANZANEDO, DAVID
MATEU LOPEZ, MARC

MEDA CALVET, XAVIER
MENDOZA BENITEZ, DAVID
MENZINGER COLUNGA,FERNANDO
MONCLUS HARO, HECTOR
MONT SANCHO, GUILLEM
MUNOZ GARCIA, MARIA DOLORS
MURNOZ JARA, JUAN CARLOS
NUEVO PUIG, JONATHAN

NUNEZ PUIG, FELIPE

OLIVER ALEJOS, JAVIER

OLVERA ALGUACIL, ERNESTO
OSORIO SANCHEZ, ARMANDO
PATINO DEL ARCO, JOAN F
PERIES SANCHEZ, DAVID

PINOL IZQUIERDO, F. XAVIER
PONCE BATRES, FRANCISCO
PUCHOL PASCUAL, FERRAN
REBOLLO SANTOS, GABRIEL
RENIU OLIVERAS, JESUS
RODRIGUEZ PACHECO, ALEJANDRO
RUBI URIA, JORDI




61. RUE VAZQUEZ, MARC

62. RUIZ GOMEZ, JAVIER

63. RUIZ SANCHEZ, SANTIAGO RAFAEL
64. SAMANIEGO PEDROL, JUDITH

JOSE LUIS GARCIA VELA
PRESIDENT

Barcelona, 12 de setembre de 2011

65. SUBIRATS CENTELLES, BERNAT
66. VERDEJO FERNANDEZ, BERNAT
67. VILA ESPIGUL, JORDI

68. VINOLO FREIXES, ANTONI

JOAN CARLES MITJANA
DIRECTOR TECNIC
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RELACIO D’ARBITRES
CC 1la CATEGORIA

AGUILERA GONZALEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL
ALCARAZ MORENO, YASMINA
ALDAMA CAPARROS, FRANCISCO
ALEMANY ZAHONERO, GERARD
ALGUERO SERRAIMA, MARC

ALONSO DE CASO-LOZANO, IGNACIO
ALOY DE GEA, OSCAR

ALQUEZAR DAZA, GREGORIO
APARICIO MIANA, XAVIER

. ARESTE GIRALT, EVA

. ARIAS CARBO, JOSEP ORIOL

. ARTES ESCARRA, DIDAC

. ATIENZAR LIRIO, CARLOS

. BAENA ARROYO, ALBERTO

. BOIX COLL, MARTI

. BREVA BENITO, ALBERT

. CAMPOS MUJALLY, HENRY

. CANO LEIVE, MANUEL

. CARDONA SANCHEZ, ALEIX

. CARDOZO BATTCOCK, JUAN ENRIQUE
. CARMONA MEDINA, MARTA

. CARRERAS BIERGE, VICTOR

. CASAS MARQUEZ, A. FERNANDO
. CASBAS PLANS, XAVIER

. CENTELLES DEL AMO, XAVIER

. CERVELLO MELLADO, MARC

. CHIVA LOPEZ, MARTI

. DALMAU PRAT, ROBERT

. DE ABAJO MIRANDA, LEANDRO
. DEL SOL MORENO, FELIPE JESUS
. DIAZ CALLES, FERRAN

. DOMINGO FITE, MODEST

33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

DOMINGO VILALTA, JORDI
DURAN BALENCIAGA, AITOR
ESCUDERO ZAPATERO, VICENTE
ESTEBAN JANSA, MARC
FERNANDEZ CANSECO, JULIO
FIGUEREDO CALERO, DIDAC
FIORE REAL, LLUIS

GARCIA BORRAS, JOSEP
GARCIA DE ARRIBA, JORGE
GARCIA MARTINEZ, ESTEBAN
GARCIA SOLE, JESUS

GARCIA TORRES, RAUL

GIL NUNEZ, FERNANDO

GIL SAN JOSE, SERGI

GOMEZ ADVINCULA, DANIEL
GONZALEZ TORNER, LLUIS
GORNES GARCIA, ORIOL
IZQUIERDO RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO
JACAS PUIG, ORIOL

LAZARO RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO
LINARES LANGA, ALEX
MADDALENA ABADIA DE BARBARA, X
MARCET CALDERS, POL
MARMOL LOPEZ, RAFAEL
MARTIN CIVANTOS, ROBERTO
MARTINEZ ALONSO, JAVIER
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ, MIQUEL
MAZA PONT, DAVID
MEZENTSEV, KONSTANTIN
MONT SANCHO, ANDREU
MORAGO ROJAS, MANEL
MULLOR MASSAGUER, JORDI



65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

NUNES DA COSTA ALCAINE, AYRTON
OLMEDILLA SALAS, JAVIER
ORMELLA MANCHA, ARNAU

ORTIZ VERA, LIDIA

PARDO MARQUEZ, OSCAR
PERALTA GAMEZ, MANUEL LUIS
PEREA LORENTE, JORDI

PICORNELL PEREZ, JAVIER

PUIG BATLLO, ARNAU

RENART CASTELLS, JORDI

RIUS MARTI, DAVID

RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO
ROSET GOLORONS, XAVIER

JOSE LUIS GARCIA VELA

PRESIDENT

Barcelona, 12 de setembre de 2011

78. SALUD BACH, JORDI

79. SAN EUGENIO VELA, JORDI DE
80. SANCHEZ ZURITA, ALBERTO
81. SANTOS BOUZA, JOSE MANUEL
82. SERRAT MOLINS, ALBERT

83. SUNE ORTIN, VICTOR

84. THAQI, GETOAR

85. TORRES POLONIO, FRANCISCO
86. VIEDMA LEON, FERNANDO
87. VILLARO LUPON, GUILLEM

88. VINYOLES RAMIA, SERGI

89. ZAPATA PAEZ, ADAM

JOAN CARLES MITJANA
DIRECTOR TECNIC
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2011-2012

RELACIO D’ARBITRES
CC 2a CATEGORIA

AGUILO DE LA CRUZ, MIGUEL
ALBI GARCIA, MANEL

ALCARAZ SAURA, ANTONIO

ALIS CABUS, FRANCESC
ALMARZA MARTINEZ, GERARD
ALVAREZ MATEOQS, HECTOR
ANDREU CASAPRIMA, JOAQUIM
APARICIO MIANA, ALBERT
ARNILLAS MOLINA, JAVIER
AZNAR ANDRES, RUBEN
BALBUENA LONGO, EDUARDO
BELMONTE CASTELLO, ALBERT
BELMONTE CASTELLO, MIQUEL
BELMONTE VARELA, JOAN
BENET GAS, IGNASI

BERASALUCE ORTIZ, MARCOS LEZO
BERGILLOS ESTEVEZ, JOSE ANTONIO
BERMEJO GIMARE, ROBERT
BLAZQUEZ RIVERO, RUBEN
BONET ALAMILLO, ANTONIO
BURGOS CATALAN, JOAN CARLES
CAMPOS HORTIGUELA, ALEXIS
CANELLAS CARBALLO, MANEL
CARBO CARRETE, MARTI
CARVAJAL GOMEZ, JOSE MANUEL
CASTELLANO GIFREU, JORDI
CUEVAS PRIETO, AGUSTI
CUNILLERA GUILLEM, ANTONIO
DE ANTONIO LEON, JORDI

DE AROSTEGUI BARDAGI, NOEMI
DE LA OSSA GARCIA DELR., M
DEL OLMO PARISI, SERGI

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

ESPELT MATADOR, NAHUM
ESPIGARES TRIBO, GEMMA
ESTEVE CASTANER, XENIA
ESTORACH GOMEZ, JOAN CARLES
FARRE SEGARRA, MARC
FERNANDEZ LAYNA, RAFAEL
FERNANDEZ RICOY, LUIS EDUARDO
FERNANDEZ TOME, SERGIO

FOLK GILSANZ, JORDI

FONT CANAL, ENRIC

FONTOVA PASCUAL, JOAN
FONTOVA PEREZ, MARCAL
GAHETE PRIETO, ALEX

GALERA FABREGAT, JORDI
GALINDO GOMEZ, FRANCESC XAVIER
GARCIA DOMINGUEZ, ALEJANDRO
GARCIA FERNANDEZ, VICTOR
GARCIA HUGUET, ALBERT

GIJON MORALES, EDUARDO
GOMILA SIERRA, JOAN

GONZALEZ FIDALGO, GUILLEM
GONZALEZ GALVAN, JOAN MANEL
GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, FCO. JAVIER
GONZALEZ VALLES, ANTONI
GONZALEZ VICENTE, MIQUEL
GUISADO PALMA, F. MANUEL
GUSTA MASIP, XAVIER
HERNANDO ALDEA, ALBERTO
IRIBARNE FRANCO, MANUEL
JIMENEZ HERNANDEZ, RUBEN
JOVER OLLE, RAMON M2

LEON ANDUEZA, INAKI



65. LOPEZ GOMEZ, VICTOR 93. RODRIGUEZ ARIAS, JOSE LUIS

66. MACIAS BLANCO, YOLANDA 94. RODRIGUEZ PELAEZ, MARCOS
67. MARSAL PERALTA, FRANCESC 95. RODRIGUEZ SERRATE, RUBEN

68. MARTI APARICIO, ANGEL 96. RODRIGUEZ TAIN, OSCAR

69. MARTIN CLOTA, JOAN 97. ROJAS ZAMORANO, ANTONIO JOSE
70. MARTINEZ MUR, ARNAU 98. ROMERO CARRAMINANA, JAVIER
71. MARTINEZ PEREZ, HECTOR 99. ROSELL SAEZ, ANTONIO

72. MAS DE XAXARS ROSELL, SERGI 100. SABATE ARROYO, XAVIER ARNAU
73. MATEO HIDALGO, JOSE 101. SANCHEZ SOCIAS, SILVIA

74. MAZA BELMONTE, JUAN FRANCISCO 102. SANTACANA PUIG, JOAN

75. MERINO PARCET, DAVID 103. SENENT VILA, ALBERT

76. MODERNELL MARTINEZ, ALEJANDRO 104. SERRA FIGUEROA, MARIEN

77. MOLINA LOPEZ, ALFREDO 105. SOLA BENET, ORIOL

78. MORROS FIGUERAS, SANTIAGO 106. SOLAN RODRIGUEZ, RICARD

79. NICOLAS ROMERA, JOSEP M2 107. SORIANO MUR, MIGUEL ANGEL
80. NIEDDU BARLETTA, ANDRES CARLOS 108. SORONELLAS BANCES, ROBERT
81. OLMEDA RABADAN, DAVID 109. SUREDA MONTERO, CESAR

82. PANADERO MASIP, RAMON 110. TEJEDOR PEREZ, DANIEL

83. PASCUAL CID, DAVID 111. TELLO BERTOMEU, SERGI

84. PRADO GONZALEZ, JULIAN 112. TOMAS SANJUAN, LLUIS

85. PRATS CALAF, MARCEL 113. TORRA DIAZ-SANTOS, NARCIS JORDI
86. PRESSEGUER BOMBARDO, J. LLUIS 114. TOUFALI, TAOUFIK

87. QUINTANA ORTIZ, JOAQUIN 115. TOUZE LATORRE, ERIC

88. REGUANT GARCIA, CARLOS 116. TRICAZ MORAGAS, ENRIQUE

89. REY SANCHEZ, EDUARD 117. ULLOA SANCHEZ, CARLES

90. RIBES GARASA, ENRIC 118. VAQUE NUNEZ, DANIEL

91. RIBES GUERRERO, JOAN 119. VERTIZ FERNANDEZ, RICARDO
92. RIERA LLOBET, ENRIC

JOSE LUIS GARCIA VELA
PRESIDENT

JOAN CARLES MITJANA
DIRECTOR TECNIC

Barcelona, 12 de setembre de 2011
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2011-2012

RELACIO D’ARBITRES
CC 3a CATEGORIA (BARCELONA)

BARBE AUGLA, CRISTIAN
BELLVER BALLESTER, ENRIC
BELMONTE PEREZ, DAVID

BLASCO RUANO, ISRAEL

BOADA CANALS, ABEL

BOLIVAR MEZQUIDA, EDUARDO
CABOT SERRA, MIRIAM

CALVET GUILLEN, XAVIER
CAMACHO BUSTAMANTE, BYRON P
CAMI PEREZ, MARIO

CAMPS PEDROS, ROGER

CANAL ARANDA, GUILLEM
CANCHO GARCIA, MIGUEL ANGEL
CANETE MUNOZ, AGUSTIN
CARMONA DURO, JUAN MANUEL
CARMONA DURO, SERGIO
CARRILLO VITALI, FCO JAVIER
CASADEMUNT ROCA, JORDI
CASTRO LIZARASU, JUAN JOSE
CATALA ESTEBA, MARC

CELMA LOPEZ, JOSEP LLUIS

COBOS ZAFRA, RUBEN

COLL PRADAS, PAU

DAMACENA, KALEU

DE YZAGUIRRE MAURA, LLUIS
DELPUEYO CASANOVA, ALEXIS

DI LIBERTO LEZCANO, MIGUEL
DIAZ LAMAS, FRANCISCO
ENRIQUEZ PARRADO, CARLOS
EXPOSITO CUENCA, JUAN MANUEL
FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE
FERRER PLA, IGNASI

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.

64.

FERRER VIDAL, MIQUEL
FLORENZA VIRGILI, MONTSERRAT
FRANCAS CAMI, NOEL
FRUCTUOSO ROS, LUIS

FUENTES GORDON, ALEXANDRA
GALCERAN MORENO, RAUL
GALLARDO MUNOZ, FRANCISCO
GANDIA GARCIA, JONATHAN
GARCIA MOLINA, TONI

GOMEZ COLLADO, CRISTINA
GOMEZ PAVON, DANI

GONZALEZ MARTINEZ, RAUL
GONZALEZ SERRA, MONTSERRAT
GUSI VENTURA, JORDI
HERNANDEZ BAFALLUY, MARC
HERNANDEZ CRESPO, BRUNO
HERNANDEZ PAVO, JAVIER
LAQUINDANUM TADEJE, SIMPLICIO JR
LLORENC ACEZAT, ENRIC
LLORENC VALES, DIDAC

LOPEZ COLADO, RUBEN

LOPEZ RANA, VICTORIANO
LOURIDO OREIRO, MANUEL
MALLOUKI, ABOUBAKRE
MANGUE ALFEREZ, IGNASI
MAROTA MONTES, RUBEN
MARTIN BONDIA, JORDI
MARTINEZ CARRILLO, ANDERSSON
MARTINEZ SOLER, GUILLEM

MAS BOSCH, DAVID

MASEGOSA CANO, DAVID JOSE
MATEOS RODRIGUEZ, SANTIAGO



65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

MELENDEZ OLALDE, ADRIA
MELICH BARRABEIG, MARIUS
MERCADAL VINALS, JORDI
MONDEJAR MORALEDA, ANGEL
MORENO DIAZ, ADAM
MORENO MONTILLA, JORDI
MORILLA IGLESIAS, MANEL
MOTOS GONZALEZ, ALBERT
MURNOZ MARSELLACH, XAVIER
MUNOZ RODILLA, ALBERTO
NAVARRO PANDO, JOSE LUIS
NAVARRO PEDRENO, CARLOS
NAVARRO ZARAZAGA, XAVIER
NOVELL SALLA, FERRAN
NUNEZ ARGUDO, DAVID
OLIVES MOLA, JAUME

ORRIT XARPELL, ORIOL
PADROS AUGE, VICTOR
PANELLA BERENGUE, XAVIER
PEGUEROLAS ROSADO, JOSE MANUEL
PEREZ PASTOR, ALEJANDRO
PINEDA CORPORAN, ADELIN AQUILES
PLAZA ESTEVEZ, EDUARD
POCA UTERGA, BERNAT

POTI JOVE, ALBERT

PRAT SALVADOR, ALBERT
PULIDO MARQUEZ, CARLOS
QUEROL CLARAMUNT, JORDI
REULL MASUTIER, ALBERT
RIQUELME PINEDA, CARLES
RODRIGUEZ GISBERT, PAULA

JOSE LUIS GARCIA VELA

PRESIDENT

Barcelona, 12 de setembre de 2011

96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.

RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, JORDI
RODRIGUEZ MADRONO, MIGUEL
RUIZ PANOS, PEDRO

SALAZAR PEREZ, JOSE EDUARDO
SANCHEZ EDUARDO, ALBERT
SANCHEZ GALLEGO, JOSE MARIA
SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, JOSE
SANCHEZ MONTESO, GERARD
SANTIAGO LEON, ALEJANDRO
SANZ FRESNILLO, JAVIER
SARABIA RODRIGUEZ, ORIOL
SECANELLA MEDAYO, JORDI
SELLS BARRIENTOS, ROBERT
SICILIA LOPEZ, DANIEL

SOPPI SAN MARTIN, JAVIER
TEJON BERLANGA, ALBERT
TELLEZ PEREZ, RAMON

TOMAS FERNANDEZ, JORDI
TORNE BELLIDO, JORDI

TORRES MUNOZ, VICTOR
TORRES TOLEDO, GABRIEL
TOUFALI, TAOUFIK

TUR ESCANDELL, CARLES JULIA
TUR ESCANDELL, JORDI JOAN
USSETTI IRIARTE, JAUME
VALENZUELA LOPEZ, DAVID
VERDE TORRES, ORIOL

VIDAL GONZALEZ, RICARDO
VISTUER DOMINGO, ALEJANDRO
VIVANCOS PUIG, ARNAU

JOAN CARLES MITJANA

DIRECTOR TECNIC
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RELACIO D’ARBITRES
CC 3a CATEGORIA (GIRONA)

ALONSO COZAR, ADRIA
BENALLAH, AMINE

BIGAS COROMINAS, DIDAC
CACERES, MARIO

CAMACHO CATEURA, MARC
CARLES VIZCAINO, JOAN

CASAS BORRAS, CARLES

CASTRO GARVI, IMMA
DEMBAKA DEMBAKA, BUBACARI

. FERRER FERRER, JORDI

. GALLEGO GUTIERREZ, JULI

. GONZALEZ VACA, ALBERT

. GRUARTMONER MARTINEZ, SANDRO
.JIMENEZ SALVADOR, LLUIS

. JUNAIDI MARDINI, BASEL

. LERIA SARIOLA, ARTURO

. LOPEZ MARTIN, JUAN MANUEL

. LOPEZ MORALES, DAVID

JOSE LUIS GARCIA VELA

PRESIDENT

Barcelona, 12 de setembre de 2011

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35.

MARTIN MALDONADO, VICTOR
MARTINEZ ROMERO, HECTOR
PAMPILLON VINA, GUSTAVO
PASTOR VIVES, ALVAR

PLAZAS ROMERO, OSCAR
PORTA CAUBET, SERGI

RISCO BESALU, FRANC

ROCA CODINACH, MARC

ROCH LOPEZ, JOSEP MANEL
RODRIGUEZ ESTEBAN, JESUS
RUIZ RAMIREZ-CRUZADO, CHRISTIAN
SARRADO MOLINA, ALEX

SESE ALONSO, DANIEL
SOLDEVILA BOSCH, ANNA
VERGES PLANAGUMA, EDUARD
VILA MESEGUE, DAVID

VILA RIERA, JORDI

JOAN CARLES MITJANA
DIRECTOR TECNIC
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TEMPORADA RELACIO D’ARBITRES
2011-2012 CC 3a CATEGORIA (TARRAGONA)

ALVAREZ RUBIO, JORDI
ANDRES FERRE, DAVID
BLAS DATO, AMADOR
DIAGO MARSE, MIQUEL
ESTRELLA IBARRA, LUIS
FUENTES SANCHEZ, ALEXANDRE
GOMEZ PARDO, MIGUEL ANGEL
HARO SANCHO, EMILI
LACUEVA SANCHO, FRANCESC
. MARQUEZ BAUTISTA, JOSE ANTONIO
. MASSET, FRANCIS
. MBAY ENGURA, MEBOTA
. ORTEGA URDIAIN, JORDI
. ORTEGA VILA, JUAN CARLOS
. RUIZ BADELL, JOAN
. VALLVERDU RAMBLA, VICTOR JORGE
. VALVERDE LOPEZ, MIQUEL
. VILAMAIJOR URIZ, MARC

W oo N ULk WNE
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JOSE LUIS GARCIA VELA JOAN CARLES MITJANA
PRESIDENT DIRECTOR TECNIC

Barcelona, 12 de setembre de 2011
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TEMPORADA RELACIO D’ARBITRES
2011-2012 CC 3a CATEGORIA (LLEIDA)

ALBA BERNABEU, AITOR

BAZO ALBA, MARIO

BUSQUETS JOFRE, JERONI
CAMPAS CARBONELL, KENNETH
CANALES GASIA, ANTONIO
CERVOS BONET, ALBERT

FARRE SEGARRA, JORDI
LAHUERTA MOLGO, MARCEL

. MARTIN MARTIN, FRANCISCO JAVIER
10. MARTIN MOSTANY, JAVIER

11. PEREZ XUCLA, JOSEP FRANCESC
12. RUIZ CORREDERA, MOISES

©WENDUAWN R

JOSE LUIS GARCIA VELA JOAN CARLES MITJANA
PRESIDENT DIRECTOR TECNIC

Barcelona, 12 de setembre de 2011
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ARBITRES AMB
EXCEDENCIA

ARBITRES COPA CATALUNYA

DAMIN GOMEZ, ANTONIO AURELIO

ARBITRES CC 1A CATEGORIA

CID PRADES, JOSEP

GOMEZ CASALS, JORDI

ARBITRES CC 2A CATEGORIA

RUIZ LLUIS, IVETTE
SARDA CARBASSE, JOAQUIM

THAQI, BASHKIM

ARBITRES CC 3A CATEGORIA

AJENJO CACERES, JUAN JOSE
ANDREU SIMOLA, MARC

ENFEDAQUE PEDROS, ANDREU

JOSE LUIS GARCIA VELA
PRESIDENT

Barcelona, 12 de setembre de 2011

JOAN CARLES MITJANA
DIRECTOR TECNIC




